
2024 UPUMC Church Council Roster

Name Role Email

Dave Tabor Council Chair tabordavid@sbcglobal.net

Dawn Moore Council Chair Elect dmoore@allegiancetitle.com

Brook Messer Council Chair Emeritus brookemesser@gmail.com

Ann Parker PPR Chair annparker1954@gmail.com

Early Denison PPR Chair Elect edenisonmd@gmail.com

Lary Hooten PPR Chair Emeritus laryhooten@gmail.com

Dub Newman Trustees Chair dnewman@upumc.org

Mike Bennett Trustees Chair Elect rmbennett1943@gmail.com

Thomas Wainscott Trustees Chair Emeritus tomas.m.wainscott@gmail.com

Jillian Bunn Lay Leader Chair jilliancbunn@gmail.com

Lauri Hainsfurther Lay Leader Chair Elect laurihainsfurther@gmail.com

Diane Brooks Lay Leader Chair Emeritus dcbrooks2k@aol.com

Joe Brannon Finance Chair/Emeritus jpbrannon@sbcglobal.net

Scott Gregory Finance Chair Elect ja.scott.gregory@gmail.com

Knox Hickey Youth Representative (HS) knoxhickey@yahoo.com

Noah Stinchcomb Youth Representative (MS) stinchcomb.noah@icloud.com

Joe Stobaugh Senior Pastor jstobaugh@upumc.org

Emma Williams Executive Pastor ewilliams@upumc.org

Constance Harp Ex Efficio charp@upumc.org


